

# THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

### concerning

ELECTION OF A STATE COLLEGE STUDENT to the BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION

### April 8, 1983

The Board of Higher Education has been eliminated WHEREAS, by act of the General Assembly, and

There is no longer a need for a student to be elected, WHEREAS, therefore, be it

That Board Resolution 79-128, dated October 5, 1979, RESOLVED, be and hereby is rescinded.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost, Éxecutive Director

Central Connecticut State University . New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic

Southern Connecticut State University - New Haven Western Connecticut State University - Danburt

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES P. O. BOX 2008 NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050 TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607 TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

RESOLUTION

### concerning

ELECTION OF A STATE COLLEGE STUDENT To The BOARD OF HIGHER EDUCATION

### October 5, 1979

- WHEREAS, Section 10-323a of the General Statutes provides that a student representative shall be elected by State College students to serve as a member of the Board of Higher Education for a two-year term commencing November 1, 1979, and
- WHEREAS, Section 10-323a also provides that the Board of Trustees shall determine the manner of election, now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the College Presidents or their designees shall announce to students on each campus the opportunity to serve as a member of the Board of Higher Education, shall describe to the students the importance of the function and the commitment of time and effort it will require, and shall request resumes describing background and qualifications from students who wish to be candidates for the position, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the President and Vice President of the Student Senate of each College shall constitute an Electoral Commission to elect a student representative to the Board of Higher Education, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the Electoral Commission shall be convened by the Executive Director and shall thereupon select its own chairperson, and be it
- RESOLVED, That upon reviewing the resumes submitted by the Campus Presidents or their designees of students who are interested in serving on the Board of Higher Education, the Electoral Commission shall elect the State College student representative and shall communicate the name of the person elected to the Executive Director, and be it
- RESOLVED, That the Executive Director shall transmit the name of the student elected according to the above process to the Chairman of the Board of Higher Education.

A\_Certified True Copy: James A. Frost

James A. Frost Executive Director